

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 61634/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 44/2009

SHAMANUR KALLAPPA & SONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61634/2018 - FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 07-05-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 61634/2018 - Till the disposal of the appeal,
the respondents shall not take any coercive steps to recover
the amount.

The application stands disposed of.

Let the civil appeal be set down for final hearing in
the month of July, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER