

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 44/2009

SHAMANUR KALLAPPA AND SONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits
that the appellant intends to withdraw this appeal.

As prayed, list this matter tomorrow i.e.
27th September, 2019 at the end of the Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

