

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 44 OF 2009

SHAMANUR KALLAPPA AND SONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, we permit the appellant to withdraw this appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the appellant to pursue other appropriate remedy.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
September 27, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 44/2009

SHAMANUR KALLAPPA AND SONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD])

Date : 27-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhus Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, we permit the appellant to withdraw this appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the appellant to pursue other appropriate remedy.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]